507067775 01/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7114611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHINA ACADEMY OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY	12/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATANG GOHIGH INTELLIGENT AND CONNECTED TECHNOLOGY (CHONGQING) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 35 (10-01 TO 10-04,10-5-01, 10-5-2, 10-6) OF JINGHE ROAD , HUXI STREET		
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH DISTRICT		
City:	CHONGQING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	400040		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9591641	
Patent Number:	10034298	
Patent Number:	10382212	
Patent Number:	10390299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P. L.C. Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9294R-500157	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. TEICH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Teich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 058619 FRAME: 0191

507067775

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058619 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, China Academy of Telecommunications Technology, a Chinese corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of No. 40 Xueyuan Rd., Haidian District, Beijing 100191, China is the owner of the entire right, title and interest (hereinafter "said right, title, and interest") in and to the United States Patent listed in the following chart (hereinafter referred to as "said Patents")

Country	US Serial No.	US Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
US	14/435,435	2013-10-30	US09591641B2	2017-03-07
US	14/889,146	2013-12-27	US10034298B2	2018-07-24
US	15/110,691	2015-01-08	US10382212B2	2019-08-13
US	15/502,775	2015-07-28	US10390299B2	2019-08-20

AND WHEREAS, Datang Gohigh Intelligent and Connected Technology (ChongQing) Co., Ltd., a Chinese corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of No. 35 (10-01 to 10-04, 10-5-01, 10-5-2, 10-6) of JingHe Road, HuXi Street, High-tech District, ChongQing 400040, China, is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest in and to said Patents.

AND WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee said right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and all rights thereto, including but not limited to all issues, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, all copies and tangible embodiments thereof, all rights of action arising therefrom, all claims by reason of, and the right to collect damages for, the past, present or future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

China Academy of Telecommunications Technology

Signature: Hai BI, Director of IP Patent

Date: December 23, 2021

Datang Gohigh Intelligent and Connected Technology (ChongQing) Co., Ltd.

Date: December 23, 202) Signature: Lolup June Date: December Printed Name: Desheng ZHAO, Legal Representative

PATENT REEL: 058619 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 01/11/2022